
Official Box Score - Final
Delaware St. at Manhattan
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Delaware St. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 10

Manhattan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 5

Win: Debus,Natalye (1-0) Loss: White,Kristin (0-1) Save: None.

Delaware St. 1 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

0  Mitchell,Destiny CF 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
13  LopezDeHaro,Mianna (SS) 2B 3 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
5  AcostaSosa,Yeannelly (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Santana,Annalise SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
9  Terrell,Nevaeh (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17  Slater,Jaylyn (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Martin,Chandler 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 1
1  Yancey,Alanna (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31  Harding,Zaelyn C 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 1
7  Lane,Shaniya (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

99 Cain,Karly 3B 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 0 0
19  Ordonez,Angie DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14  King,MiShon LF 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  siffert,Savannah (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Sewell,Bria RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Schmidt,Ashlyn (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

4  White,Kristin P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 1 7 0 3 7 18 6 1 10

BATTING

2B: LopezDeHaro (off Debus).

TB: LopezDeHaro 4. SH: LopezDeHaro; Slater.
Team RISP: 0-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Mitchell [1].

Manhattan 3 (3-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Estevez,Brianna CF 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
1  Kelly,Samantha SS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
7  Debus,Natalye P 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
8  Kiseloski,Sophia 1B 2 0 1 1 0 0 7 1 0 1
20 Moody,Kaitlyn C 2 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0
19  Gencarelli,Angelina (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Brown,Lainey 2B 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 0
11  Falotico,Jamie 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
34 Mullen,Caitlin DH 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
17  Penny,Kendall (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Markel,Kalyn RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
9  Coulman,Isabella LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 3 4 3 5 5 21 8 1 5

BATTING

SH: Kelly; Falotico; Markel. SF: Kiseloski.
Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brown [2]; Gencarelli [1].

DEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 White,Kristin (L) 6.0 4 0 0 5 5 27 18 92 54

Totals 6.0 4 3 1 5 5 27 18 92 54

WP: White 2 [2]. SFA: White.

GO-FO: White 3-6.

MANH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Debus,Natalye (W) 7.0 7 1 1 3 7 32 27 116 75

Totals 7.0 7 1 1 3 7 32 27 116 75

GO-FO: Debus 6-6.

Umpires: HP: Russell Heinrich; 1B: Amber Dewald; 2B: ; 3B: Dustin Price.

First Pitch:9:34 AM. Duration:1:39.

Attendance:85



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Delaware St. at Manhattan
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Delaware St. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 10

Manhattan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 5

Delaware St. starters:
0/cf/Mitchell,Destiny; 13/2b/LopezDeHaro,Mianna; 20/ss/Santana,Annalise; 40/1b/Martin,Chandler; 31/c/Harding,Zaelyn; 99/3b/Cain,Karly;

19/dh/Ordonez,Angie; 14/lf/King,MiShon; 6/rf/Sewell,Bria; 4/p/White,Kristin;

Manhattan starters:
2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 7/p/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/c/Moody,Kaitlyn; 10/2b/Brown,Lainey;

11/3b/Falotico,Jamie; 34/dh/Mullen,Caitlin; 15/rf/Markel,Kalyn; 9/lf/Coulman,Isabella;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DEST batting

Mitchell,Destiny struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

LopezDeHaro,Mianna singled to left field (1-2 KSB).

Santana,Annalise singled up the middle (1-1 BF); LopezDeHaro,Mianna advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: AcostaSosa,Yeannelly pinch running for LopezDeHaro,Mianna.

Martin,Chandler walked (3-0 BBBB); AcostaSosa,Yeannelly advanced to third base; Santana,Annalise advanced
to second base.

Harding,Zaelyn struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBKS); AcostaSosa,Yeannelly scored;
Santana,Annalise advanced to third base; Martin,Chandler advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: Yancey,Alanna pinch running for Martin,Chandler.

Cain,Karly walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ordonez,Angie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKKFF).

Bottom of 1st - MANH batting

DEST substitution: LopezDeHaro,Mianna replaces AcostaSosa,Yeannelly at 2b, batting 2nd.

DEST substitution: Martin,Chandler replaces Yancey,Alanna at 1b, batting 4th.

Estevez,Brianna struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS).

Kelly,Samantha flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Debus,Natalye struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 1 2 0 3

MANH 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DEST batting

King,MiShon fouled out to c (0-1 K).

Sewell,Bria grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

Mitchell,Destiny grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BFBFB).

Bottom of 2nd - MANH batting

Kiseloski,Sophia singled up the middle (1-1 BF).

Moody,Kaitlyn struck out looking (1-2 FBSFFFK).

Brown,Lainey walked (3-0 BBBB); Kiseloski,Sophia advanced to second base.

Falotico,Jamie struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS); Kiseloski,Sophia out at third base, c to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 0 0

MANH 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DEST batting

LopezDeHaro,Mianna doubled to right center (1-2 BFK).

Santana,Annalise struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFFBS).

Martin,Chandler grounded out, 1b to 2b (2-2 SBBF); LopezDeHaro,Mianna advanced to third base.

Harding,Zaelyn flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - MANH batting

Mullen,Caitlin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Markel,Kalyn sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Mullen,Caitlin advanced to second base.

Estevez,Brianna walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

Estevez,Brianna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mullen,Caitlin advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Kelly,Samantha walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Debus,Natalye singled to right field, 2RBI (0-2 KF); scored, unearned; scored from second base, unearned;
advanced to second base.

Kiseloski,Sophia sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KKFF); scored from second base.

Moody,Kaitlyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 1 0 1

MANH 3 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DEST batting

Cain,Karly singled to left center (0-0).

Ordonez,Angie fouled out to c (0-0).

King,MiShon flied out to 2b (0-0).

Sewell,Bria grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 4th - MANH batting

Brown,Lainey reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Santana,Annalise (E6) (3-1 BFBB).

Falotico,Jamie sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Brown,Lainey advanced to second base.

Mullen,Caitlin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Markel,Kalyn struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 1 0 1

MANH 0 0 1 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - DEST batting

Mitchell,Destiny reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Brown,Lainey (E4) (2-0 BB).

LopezDeHaro,Mianna sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Mitchell,Destiny advanced to second base.

Mitchell,Destiny stole third base.

Santana,Annalise flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB).

Martin,Chandler grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - MANH batting

Estevez,Brianna singled up the middle (0-0).

Kelly,Samantha sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-1 F); Estevez,Brianna advanced to second base.

Estevez,Brianna advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Debus,Natalye grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Kiseloski,Sophia fouled out to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 1 1

MANH 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - DEST batting

Harding,Zaelyn struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

Cain,Karly singled to right field (3-2 KBBSB).

Ordonez,Angie flied out to lf (0-0).

King,MiShon singled up the middle (0-2 KFF); Cain,Karly advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: Schmidt,Ashlyn pinch hitting for Sewell,Bria.

Schmidt,Ashlyn struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 6th - MANH batting

DEST position change: LopezDeHaro,Mianna now playing ss from 2b

DEST substitution: Terrell,Nevaeh replaces Santana,Annalise at 2b, batting 3rd.

DEST defensive substitution: siffert,Savannah replaces King,MiShon at lf

DEST substitution: Sewell,Bria replaces Schmidt,Ashlyn at rf, batting 9th.

Moody,Kaitlyn walked (3-2 KKFBBBB).

MANH substitution: Gencarelli,Angelina pinch running for Moody,Kaitlyn.

Brown,Lainey singled to shallow center field (1-0 B); Gencarelli,Angelina advanced to second base.

Falotico,Jamie popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0).

MANH substitution: Penny,Kendall pinch hitting for Mullen,Caitlin.

Brown,Lainey stole second base; Gencarelli,Angelina stole third base.

Penny,Kendall popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Markel,Kalyn fouled out to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 2 0 2

MANH 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - DEST batting

MANH substitution: Moody,Kaitlyn replaces Gencarelli,Angelina at c, batting 5th.

MANH substitution: Mullen,Caitlin replaces Penny,Kendall at dh, batting 8th.

Mitchell,Destiny walked (3-2 KBKFBBB).

LopezDeHaro,Mianna singled to shallow right field (1-2 FBF); Mitchell,Destiny advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: Slater,Jaylyn pinch hitting for Terrell,Nevaeh.

Slater,Jaylyn sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 S); Mitchell,Destiny advanced to third base; LopezDeHaro,Mianna

advanced to second base.

Martin,Chandler struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS).

DEST substitution: Lane,Shaniya pinch hitting for Harding,Zaelyn.

Lane,Shaniya struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Delaware St. at Manhattan
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Delaware St. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 10

Manhattan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 5

Delaware St. starters:
0/cf/Mitchell,Destiny; 13/2b/LopezDeHaro,Mianna; 20/ss/Santana,Annalise; 40/1b/Martin,Chandler; 31/c/Harding,Zaelyn; 99/3b/Cain,Karly;

19/dh/Ordonez,Angie; 14/lf/King,MiShon; 6/rf/Sewell,Bria; 4/p/White,Kristin;

Manhattan starters:
2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 7/p/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/c/Moody,Kaitlyn; 10/2b/Brown,Lainey;

11/3b/Falotico,Jamie; 34/dh/Mullen,Caitlin; 15/rf/Markel,Kalyn; 9/lf/Coulman,Isabella;

Top of 1st - DEST batting

Mitchell,Destiny struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

LopezDeHaro,Mianna singled to left field (1-2 KSB).

Santana,Annalise singled up the middle (1-1 BF); LopezDeHaro,Mianna advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: AcostaSosa,Yeannelly pinch running for LopezDeHaro,Mianna.

Martin,Chandler walked (3-0 BBBB); AcostaSosa,Yeannelly advanced to third base; Santana,Annalise advanced to second base.

Harding,Zaelyn struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBKS); AcostaSosa,Yeannelly scored; Santana,Annalise advanced to
third base; Martin,Chandler advanced to second base.

DEST substitution: Yancey,Alanna pinch running for Martin,Chandler.

Cain,Karly walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ordonez,Angie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKKFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MANH batting

Mullen,Caitlin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Markel,Kalyn sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Mullen,Caitlin advanced to second base.

Estevez,Brianna walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

Estevez,Brianna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mullen,Caitlin advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Kelly,Samantha walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Debus,Natalye singled to right field, 2RBI (0-2 KF); scored, unearned; scored from second base, unearned; advanced to second base.

Kiseloski,Sophia sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KKFF); scored from second base.

Moody,Kaitlyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Delaware St. at Manhattan
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Delaware St. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 10

Manhattan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 5

DELAWARE ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #0 Mitchell, Destiny cf 3 0 0 0

2 #13 Lopez De Haro, Mianna
#5 Acosta Sosa, Yeannelly

ss 3

0

0

1

3

0

0

0

3 #17 Slater, Jaylyn
#20 Santana, Annalise
#9 Terrell, Nevaeh

PH 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

4 #40 Martin, Chandler
#1 Yancey, Alanna

1b 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #7 Lane, Shaniya
#31 Harding, Zaelyn

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #99 Cain, Karly 3b 2 0 2 0

7 #19 Ordonez, Angie dh 3 0 0 0

8 #21 siffert, Savannah
#14 King, Mi'Shon

lf 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #6 Sewell, Bria
#24 Schmidt, Ashlyn

rf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 27 1 7 0
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 3 0 1 1 1 2 2 10

DEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 White,Kristin (L) 6.0 4 0 0 5 5 27 18 92 54

Totals 6.0 4 3 1 5 5 27 18 92 54

WP: White 2 [2]. SFA: White.

GO-FO: White 3-6.
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Delaware St. at Manhattan
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Delaware St. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 10

Manhattan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 5

MANHATTAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Estevez, Brianna cf 2 0 1 0

2 #1 Kelly, Samantha ss 1 0 0 0

3 #7 Debus, Natalye p 3 0 1 2

4 #8 Kiseloski, Sophia 1b 2 0 1 1

5 #20 Moody, Kaitlyn
#19 Gencarelli, Angelina

c 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #10 Brown, Lainey 2b 2 0 1 0

7 #11 Falotico, Jamie 3b 2 0 0 0

8 #34 Mullen, Caitlin
#17 Penny, Kendall

dh 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #15 Markel, Kalyn rf 2 0 0 0

Totals 18 3 4 3
Runs 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Hits 0 1 1 0 1 1 4
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 2 5

MANH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Debus,Natalye (W) 7.0 7 1 1 3 7 32 27 116 75

Totals 7.0 7 1 1 3 7 32 27 116 75

GO-FO: Debus 6-6.
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